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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Anglin, Elrita  
1520 Crystal Lake Dr 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

1.N/A 
2.Housewife 
3.Portsmouth

06/22/2015 $100.00 $360.00

Anthem Blue Cross &amp; Blue Shield 
P.O. Box 68086 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Richmond, Virginia

06/05/2015 $500.00 $2,000.00

Ashby, Camilla  
1401 Roosevelt Blvd 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

1.unknown 
2.unknown 
3.unknown

06/03/2015 $100.00 $250.00

Briley, Lynn  
1618 A Street 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

1.Portsmouth 
2.Retired Principal 
3.Portsmouth

06/25/2015 $100.00 $200.00

Burke, Herbert &amp; Lisa  
1541 Rotunda Ave 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

1.Lucas Lodge 
2.Manager & Asst. Exe. Dir 
3.Portsmouth, VA

06/22/2015 $200.00 $600.00

Cherry, Paige  
3521 Willow Breeze Drive 
Portsmouth, VA 23703

1.City of Portsmouth 
2.Councilman 
3.Portsmouth

06/22/2015 $200.00 $600.00

Cherry, Paige  
3521 Willow Breeze Drive 
Portsmouth, VA 23703

1.City of Portsmouth 
2.Councilman 
3.Portsmouth

06/22/2015 $200.00 $800.00

Dominion Power PAC 
PO Box 26666 
Richmond, VA 23261

1. 
2.Power Company 
3.Richmond, VA

06/22/2015 $500.00 $9,200.00

Hampton Toads Business Roundtable PAC 
112 Granby St. 
Ste. 400 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1. 
2.Business Owners 
3.Norfolk, VA

05/30/2015 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Heretick, Stephen  
715 Loudoun Avenue 
Portsmouth, VA 23707

1.Heretick Law Firm 
2.Attorney 
3.Portsmouth

06/22/2015 $200.00 $300.00

Kelly-Rice, Constance  
22622 Christania Hwy. 
Lawrenceville, VA 23868

1.n/a 
2.Retired Teacher 
3.Lawrencevile, VA

06/22/2015 $200.00 $200.00

Lalonde, Bruce  
168 Yorkshire Road 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

1.Self-Employed 
2.Clerical/White Collar 
3.Portsmouth

06/22/2015 $200.00 $200.00
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Langston, Pearl  
1213 Darren Dr 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

1.N/A 
2.N/A 
3.Portsmouth, VA

06/22/2015 $25.00 $125.00

Lassiter, Steve  
1537 Crystal Lake Drive 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Portsmouth

06/05/2015 $75.00 $125.00

Lawrence, Irene  
2201 Effingham Street 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

1.N/A 
2.N/A 
3.Portsmouth

06/04/2015 $50.00 $150.00

Longshoremans 
3300 E Princess Anne Rd 
Norfolk, VA 23502

1. 
2.Longshoreman 
3.Norfolk, VA

06/15/2015 $1,000.00 $3,250.00

Lucas Lamb, Theresa  
4032 Lakeview Drive 
Chesapeake, VA 23323

1.Lucas Lodge 
2.HR Director 
3.Portsmouth, VA

06/22/2015 $200.00 $200.00

Melvin, Sylvia  
14 Eleanor Ct 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

1.Portsmouth 
2.Teacher 
3.Portsmouth

06/22/2015 $100.00 $300.00

Moore, Darnell &amp; Faye  
417 Willow Brook Way 
Chesapeake, VA 23220

1.n/a 
2.Retired 
3.Chesapeake

06/22/2015 $200.00 $200.00

Morales, Stephanie  
6 Pointe of View Arch 
Portsmouth, VA 23703

1.Commonwealth Attorney 
2.Attorney 
3.Portsmouth

06/22/2015 $200.00 $400.00

Morrison, Cynthia  
4320 Midfield Pkwy 
Portsmouth, VA 23703

1.Portsmouth 
2.Clerk of Circuit Court 
3.Portsmouth

06/22/2015 $100.00 $500.00

Morrison, Cynthia  
4320 Midfield Pkwy 
Portsmouth, VA 23703

1.Portsmouth 
2.Clerk of Circuit Court 
3.Portsmouth

06/22/2015 $250.00 $750.00

Morrissette, Joseph  
PO Box 71 
Burkeville, VA 23922

1.Unknown 
2.Legal 
3.Unknown

06/15/2015 $100.00 $300.00

Newby, Barbara  
10 Eleanor Ct 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Unknown

06/03/2015 $50.00 $200.00
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Newby, Marilyn  
18799 Loving Union Road 
Disputanta, VA 23842

1.Phoenix & Peace, Inc. 
2.CEO 
3.Disputanta, VA

06/25/2015 $200.00 $200.00

Newby, Tomia  
4012 Ricer Breeze Circle 
Chesapeake, VA 23321

1.Unknown 
2.Unknown 
3.Unknown

06/22/2015 $50.00 $250.00

Pecht Distributors Inc 
514 New Street 
Lawrenceville, VA 23868

1. 
2.Beer & Wine Distributors 
3.Lawrenceville, VA

06/15/2015 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Randall, Barry  
500 Oak Street, 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

1.All People Cultural Life Church 
2.Bishop 
3.Portsmouth

06/22/2015 $100.00 $148.02

Raytheon 
1100 Wilson Blvd. 
Suite 1500 
Arlington, VA 22209

1. 
2.Technology Company 
3.Norfolk, VA

06/11/2015 $500.00 $500.00

Sea World Parks &amp; Entertainment, Inc. 
9091 E. Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Entertainment 
3.Richmond

06/22/2015 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Sharpe, Leo &amp; Martha  
3109 Vernon Ave 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

1.Sharpe Law Firm 
2.Attorney 
3.Portsmouth

06/22/2015 $100.00 $400.00

Short, Alonza  
4025 Estates Ln 
Portsmouth, VA 23703

1.Unkown 
2.Retired Colonel 
3.Unkown

06/11/2015 $500.00 $650.00

Swinton, Robert &amp; Genevieve  
12 Eleanor Ct 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Portsmouth, VA

06/22/2015 $200.00 $500.00

Sykes, Randolph  
3704 Woodmere Drive 
Portsmouth, VA 23703

1.N/A 
2.Retired Teacher 
3.Portsmouth

06/22/2015 $200.00 $200.00

Taylor, Guy  
1520 Crystal Lake Drive 
Portsmouth, VA 23703

1.Self-Employed 
2.Business 
3.Portsmouth

06/22/2015 $200.00 $200.00

Virginia Beer Wholesalers Assocation 
1 Budweiser Street 
Hampton, VA 23661

1. 
2.Wholesale Beer Distributor 
3.Virginia

06/16/2015 $1,000.00 $3,000.00
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Virginia Forest Resources PAC 
3808 Augusta Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Forest Products 
3.Richmond, VA

06/03/2015 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Sheriff&#39;s Asso. 
701 East Franklin St. 
706 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Sheriff's 
3.Richmond, VA

05/30/2015 $250.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Society of Anesthesiologists 
P.o. Box 1320 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Anesthesiologist PAC 
3.Richmond

05/30/2015 $500.00 $2,000.00

Wal-Mart Stores 
222 Delaware Ave. 
Wilmington, DE 19801

1. 
2.Merchandise 
3.Virginia

05/30/2015 $500.00 $1,000.00

Webb, Eddie  
PO Box 370 
Portsmouth, VA 23705

1.VA Sports Hall of Fame 
2.President 
3.Portsmouth

06/16/2015 $100.00 $1,010.00

Total This Period $12,750.00
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Name of 
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Authorizing 
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Date of 
Expenditure
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All 
500 Oak Street, 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Contribution-July 23 - 26 Event- Portsmouth L Louise 
Lucas 06/01/2015 $1,000.00

Ecomomy Printing Inc. 
4519 George Washington Hwy 
Portsmouth, VA 23702

Printing/Mailing Invitations ANCL L Louise 
Lucas 06/01/2015 $1,728.03

Theological Scholarship Foundation 
c/o Reverend Joseph Fleming, 461 Godwin St. 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Contribution L Louise 
Lucas 06/01/2015 $1,000.00

Senate Democratic Caucus 
P.O. Box 842 
Richmond, VA 23218

Donation L Louise 
Lucas 06/02/2015 $8,445.04

Sussex County Democratic Committee 
c/o Rufus Tyler, 
25359 Blue Star Highway 
Jarratt, VA 23867

Contribution L Louise 
Lucas 06/05/2015 $250.00

Henderson, L Gail 
3662 Towne Point Rd 
B 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

Tents-$105.00 
Gas-$20.00 
Items ANCL-25.00

L Louise 
Lucas 06/10/2015 $150.00

Mount Calvary Baptisit Church 
901 Thomas Circle 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Donation-AD L Louise 
Lucas 06/10/2015 $50.00

Democratic Party of VA 
1710 E Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23220

JJ Dinner L Louise 
Lucas 06/16/2015 $1,000.00

Special Events 
2211 Elliott Avenue 
Portsmouth, VA 23702

Tents- ANCL L Louise 
Lucas 06/16/2015 $945.80

Britt, Peggy  
1401 Parker Avenue 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Contribution-Peggy Britt Celebratoin L Louise 
Lucas 06/18/2015 $250.00

Community Church In Action 
c/o Pastor Milton Blount 
1000 County Street 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Sponsor Lunch-JustKids Presentation L Louise 
Lucas 06/18/2015 $90.00

Eley, Earl  
4117 Old Virginia Road 
Chesapeake, VA 23323

Deposit/Caterer ANCL L Louise 
Lucas 06/20/2015 $652.43

Fuzz Band 
9 Melboure Place 
Hampton, VA 23669

Final Payment-Band-ANCL L Louise 
Lucas 06/20/2015 $750.00
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Henderson, L Gail 
3662 Towne Point Rd 
B 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

Lesha/Leslie Pelton-$200.00 
Tents- $80.00 
Condiments-Bar- $120.00

L Louise 
Lucas 06/20/2015 $400.00

Eley, Earl  
4117 Old Virginia Road 
Chesapeake, VA 23323

Final Payment- Caterer- ANCL L Louise 
Lucas 06/22/2015 $561.44

Spartan Legion Productions 
135 Anchor Street 
Portsmouth, VA 23702

Photographer- ANCL L Louise 
Lucas 06/22/2015 $375.00

Portsmouth City Sports Club 
1699 Victory Blvd 
Portsmouth, VA 23702

Donation L Louise 
Lucas 06/25/2015 $500.00

Special Events 
2211 Elliott Avenue 
Portsmouth, VA 23702

Chairs-ANCL L Louise 
Lucas 06/25/2015 $228.71

Total Busines Solutions 
3413 Griffin Street 
Ste 1011 
Portsmouth, VA 23707

Printer Ink L Louise 
Lucas 06/29/2015 $154.74

Total This Period $18,531.19

8 of 13



Lucas for Senate Campaign (CC-12-01237) Reporting Period: 05/28/2015 Through: 06/30/2015
Page:                          

No Schedule E-1 results to display.

9 of 13



Lucas for Senate Campaign (CC-12-01237) Reporting Period: 05/28/2015 Through: 06/30/2015
Page:                          

No Schedule E-2 results to display.

10 of 13



Lucas for Senate Campaign (CC-12-01237) Reporting Period: 05/28/2015 Through: 06/30/2015
Page:                          

Schedule F: Debts remaining Unpaid as of this 
Report 
 
Name and Address of Creditor

Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
Incurred

Amount 
Remaining 
Unpaid

Lucas, L Louise 
1214 County Street 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

06/12/2012 $10,378.56

Total This Period $10,378.56

11 of 13



Lucas for Senate Campaign (CC-12-01237) Reporting Period: 05/28/2015 Through: 06/30/2015
Page:                          

Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 41 $12,750.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 11 $850.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 52 $13,600.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $18,531.19

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $18,531.19

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $10,378.56

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $10,378.56

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $10,378.56
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $42,421.33

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $13,600.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $13,600.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $56,021.33

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$18,531.19

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $18,531.19

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $37,490.14

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $10,378.56

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $41,169.27

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $227,860.87

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $13,600.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $241,460.87

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $282,630.14

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $226,608.81

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$18,531.19

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $245,140.00

29. Ending Balance $37,490.14
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